Regional Center of Orange County
All Ages

All other languages
Cantonese/Mandarin
Chinese

English

Spanish

Vietnamese

Totals

For birth to age 2 years, inclusive

All other languages
Cantonese/Mandarin
Chinese

English

Spanish

Vietnamese

Totals

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

All other languages
Cantonese/Mandarin
Chinese

English

Spanish

Vietnamese

Totals

For age 22 years and older

All other languages
Cantonese/Mandarin
Chinese

English

Spanish

Vietnamese

Totals

Total Eligible
Consumers
389

79
21,615
4,492
1,101
27,676

Total Eligible

Consumers
ok

4,982
564
182

5,769

Total Eligible
Consumers
143

41
8,209
2,265

445

11,103

Total Eligible
Consumers
213

30
8,424
1,663

474

10,804

Consumers with No Purchase of Services

by Language

Consumers Receiving
Purchased Services
290

51
16,351
2,928
731
20,351

Consumers Receiving

Purchased Services
ok

4,697
532
173

5,441

Consumers Receiving
Purchased Services
89

21
4,880
1,193

223
6,406

Consumers Receiving
Purchased Services
170

22
6,774
1,203
335
8,504

Consumers with No
Purchased Services
100

29
5,436
1,567
371
7,503

Consumers with No

Purchased Services
*

364
32

407

Consumers with No
Purchased Services
55

21
3,421
1,075
223
4,795

Consumers with No

Purchased Services
ok

1,651
460
139

2,301

* In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

The sum of consumers with no purchase of services and consumers with purchase of services may not be equal to total eligible consumers. Some consumers may have purchase of services with insurance, and without insurance, causing the count to be duplicated in the total.
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Percent With No
Purchased Services
25.7%

36.7%
25.1%
34.9%
33.7%
27.1%

Percent With No
Purchased Services
6.1%

0.0%
7.3%
5.7%

*

7.1%

Percent With No
Purchased Services
38.5%

51.2%
41.7%
47.5%
50.1%
43.2%

Percent With No

Purchased Services
*

19.6%
27.7%
29.3%
21.3%



