Consumers with No Purchase of Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Page 1 of 1

Regional Center of Orange County

All Ages

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
All other languages	389	290	100	25.7%
Cantonese/Mandarin Chinese	79	51	29	36.7%
English	21,615	16,351	5,436	25.1%
Spanish	4,492	2,928	1,567	34.9%
Vietnamese	1,101	731	371	33.7%
Totals	27,676	20,351	7,503	27.1%

For birth to age 2 years, inclusive

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
All other languages	**	**	*	6.1%
Cantonese/Mandarin				
Chinese	*	*	0	0.0%
English	4,982	4,697	364	7.3%
Spanish	564	532	32	5.7%
Vietnamese	182	173	*	*
Totals	5,769	5,441	407	7.1%

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
All other languages	143	89	55	38.5%
Cantonese/Mandarin Chinese	41	21	21	51.2%
English	8,209	4,880	3,421	41.7%
Spanish	2,265	1,193	1,075	47.5%
Vietnamese	445	223	223	50.1%
Totals	11,103	6,406	4,795	43.2%

For age 22 years and older

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
All other languages	213	170	**	*
Cantonese/Mandarin				
Chinese	30	22	*	*
English	8,424	6,774	1,651	19.6%
Spanish	1,663	1,203	460	27.7%
Vietnamese	474	335	139	29.3%
Totals	10,804	8,504	2,301	21.3%

^{*} In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

The sum of consumers with no purchase of services and consumers with purchase of services may not be equal to total eligible consumers. Some consumers may have purchase of services with insurance, and without insurance, causing the count to be duplicated in the total.